At 061445R, C~J<.'"IDy F nJ.oved to Hill 22 by truck ·to prepare to 
carry out Fr:;;;,g Order 6-66 at 070400H. During this day the battalion con-
ducted seven (7) squad day patrols, tilrelV'El (12) squad night patrols" seven-
teen (17) arriimshes, t,...-enty-tl':tree (:23) lit3tening posts ard there i'fore one­
hundred-one (101) H&I f:Lres. 

lApl'il Company 1" Hxecu.ted Operation Order 6-66 (Bee SUpporting 
Documents). ComrJ&uy jUlnfli3d off i'rom Hill 22 at 070400 and proceeded to area. of 
operat:Lons. The COlJ1_pany found the terrain lightly covered with vegetation and